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O F F E N C E S A N D C R I M E S . 

TABLE ecu. Sentences for principal crimes 1885-1908—con. 

Classes of crimes. 
Year 
ended 

Sept. 30. 

Murder 
Murder, attempt at 
Other crimes 
Murder 
Murder, attempt at 
Other crimes 
Murder 
Manslaughter 
Shooting with intent 
Other crimes 
Murder 
Manslaughter; 
Murder, attempt at 
Shooting with intent 
Arson 
Murder 
Manslaughter 
Other crimes 
Murder 
Murder, attempt at 
Manslaughter 
Murder 
Manslaughter. 
Arson 
Burglary 
Murder 
Manslaughter 
Murder 
Manslaughter 
Carnal knowledge 
Arson 
Murder 
Murder 
Shooting with intent 
Murder 
Murder, attempt at 
Manslaughter 
Shooting with intent 
Robbery with violence 
Murder 
Murder, attempt at 
Murder 
Other crimes .' 
Murder 
Manslaughter 
Other crimes 
Murder Murder Murder, attempt at Murder Rape Murder Murder Ripe and carnal knowledge Murder ••• • 1 One to ten years. i Ont illness. 

deatl 

188G 
188G 
1SS6 
1S87 
1887 
1887 
18S3 
188S 
1888 
1888 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1890 
1890 
1890 
1891 
1891 
1891 
1892 
1892 
1892 
1892 
1893 
1893 
1894 
1894 
1894 
1894 
1895 
1896 
1896 
1897 
1897 
1897 
1897 
1897 
1898 
1898 
1899 
1899 
1900 
1900 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1902 

vm 
1903 
l i l j l 
190.) 
V.I' i5 
i ' . h l i l 

Death 
sentences. 

6 

11 

5 
6 

4 

13 

13 

10 

6 
11 

8 

14 
12 

Death 
sentences 
executed. 

Death 
sentences 
commuted 
to life in 
prison. 

13 

- 0 

6i 

3 One death by suicide, and one 


