## OFFENCES AND CRIMES.

TABLE COIL. Sentences for principal crimes 1885-1908-con.

Classes of crimes.	Year ended Sept. 30.	Death sentences.	Death sentences executed.	Death sentences commuted to life in prison.	Life sentences in prison.
• •		NO.	NO.	NO.	NO.
Lurder	1886	14	13	61	_
furder, attempt at	1886	-	1	-	_
Other crimes	1886 1887	4	1	5	1
furder, attempt at	1887		1	·	
ther crimes	1887				}
Aurder	1888 1888	0ء	6	3	
hooting with intent	1888	-	_		
Other crimes	1888		-	. –	
Iurder	1889	8	32	3	-
fanslaughter	1889 1889	_		<u> </u>	
Shooting with intent	1889	_	}	-	
Arson	1889			_	
durder	1890 1890	8	- 6	. 1	-
Anslaughter	1890			I	1
Aurder	1891	, 7	7	: 1	}
furder, attempt at	1891		]	i -	Ì
Ianslaughter	1891 1892	5	İ	5	
Aurder	1892	-		1	-
rson	1892	-	}		
Surglary	1892 1893	-6	4	1	[
Aurder	1893	_"	, ,		_
Iurder	1894	11	4	7	
lanslaughter	1894	-	-	i	
arnal knowledge	1894 1894	_			ĺ
Aurder	1895	5	5	1	
Aurder	1896	6	1	2	·
hooting with intent	1896 1897	4	3	3	
furder, attempt at	1897	1			ĺ
lan-laughter	1897	-		-	
hooting with intent	1897 1897	_	_		
Jurder	1898	13	73	4	
Iurder, attempt at	1898	- 13	9	-6	
Aurder	1899 1899	10	-		-
Aurder	1900	10	5	3	-
Tanslaughter	1900		_		
Other crimes	1900 1901	6	-4	3	
Aurder	1902	11	8		-
furder, attempt at	1902	8	- 5	5	
Murder	1903 1903				_
Ape	1901	14	6	6	-
Anrder	1905	12	_5	6	_
tape and carnal knowledge	1995   1995   th b <sub>e</sub> sui		-3	2	